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31 NCAA Postseason Appearances

AUGUST
26 No. 20 OLD DOMINION W, 6-2
28 No. 5 VIRGINIA W, 3-0
SEPTEMBER
2 at Temple , 8-

4 vs. No. 9 Albany +

11 LOCK HAVEN

13 BUCKNELL

16 at No. 16 lowa *

17 vs. Ball State +

23 at No. 11 Northwestern *
25 at No. 8 Michigan * [zl

30 MICHIGAN STATE *
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OCTOBER
2 No. 11 PRINCETON W, 4-2
6 OHIO STATE * W, 2-0
8 at No. 17 Wake Forest Cancelled
16 No. 6 MARYLAND * L, 5-4
21 at Rutgers * W, 4-1
28 INDIANA * W, 3-2

NOVEMBER
3 vs. INDIANA % W, 3-1
4 vs. No. 10 MICHIGAN % W, 1-0
6 at No. 3 Maryland % W, 2-1
12 PRINCETON A 11:30 a.m.
13 NCAA Tournement Quarterfinal A 2 p.m.
18 NCAA Tournament Semifinal # TBA
20 NCAA Tournement Final # TBA

All Times Eastern (ET)

* Big Ten Game

+ Neutral Game

% B1G Tornement in College Park, MD

N NCAA First-Round and Quarterfinals at Penn State
# NCAA Semifinals and Final in Virginia Beach, VA

MEDIA INFORMATION

AL G776 aooasoasooseascacaannonososoacoanaoms Jeff Smith
OffiCe weeeeeee e (814) 865-3613
Cell i (940) 328-2198
0 0 T 1 S jzs23@psu.edu

Contact Jeff Smith for credentials, releases, statistics or genera

coaches and student-athletes.

LiVe StatS wavueneinennninereinee e GoPSUSports.com
TAIEIER caoooonooaaooacooonooanooooonoooncooooo0noo0000000 @PennStateFH
[MSEEEN aooooonsooonconsaceacacnasnsaasnoaonoonsonsons @PennStateFH
[ T<] oo ) /PennStateFieldHockey

field hockey info and for assistance in arranging interviews with

NCAA TOURNAMENT MATCHUPS

No. 5 PENN STATE

\ \ Head Coach: Amanda Janney THE
\\ Date: 11/3/16
Time: 12:30 p.m. ET I Y
\ Series History: PSU Leads 19-4 U

! Last Meeting: 10/28/16 - W, 3-2 LEAG UE

AA OUAR R s

Michigan or Virginia @
Date: 11/13/16
—— 2016 DIVISION I

Time: 2:00 p.m. ET
Winner advances to NCAA ,ﬂq";}ﬂgffs‘lﬁ’(n

ISemifinals Nov. 18-20

NITTANY LION NOTES

UNIVERSITY PARK, Pa. - Returning to the NCAA tournament for the first time since
2014 and hosting the First-Rounds for the first time since 2012, Penn State enters
the tournament as the No. 4 seed drawing a First-Round matchup against Princeton
Saturday, Nov. 12 at 11:30 a.m. at Field Hockey Complex. The game will be the first
of two games slated for the tournament’s first day.

NCAA TOURNAMENT NOTES

Penn State is the No. 4 seed in the 18-team tournament. With a win, the Nittany Lions
will face the winner between Virginia and Michigan in the Quarterfinals on Sunday,
Nov. 13 at 2 p.m.

Penn State’s 31 NCAA berths tie them with Old Dominion at No. 2 for number of
NCAA tournament berths. North Carolina leads the NCAA in field hockey postseason
appearances qualifying for the tournament 33 times over the programs history.

The Nittany Lions hold a 24-34 all-time record at the NCAA Tournament including two
second-place finishes, one third-place finish and four fourth-place finishes.

PRINCETON NOTES

The Tigers received an at large big and enter the tournament with a 10-7 record.
Princeton is 28-20 all-time in the tournament including making four trips to the
national semifinals and winning it all in 2012.

- Goalie Grace Bayis has a .654 save percentage and has recorded four shutouts.

- Offensively, Caro Cat leads the team in goals scored (15) and points (35)

- Princeton Has shutout four teams this season: Dartmouth (4-0), Yale (3-0) Columbia
(6-0) and Townson (8-0)

SERIES HISTORY

Penn State is 26-9-0 all-time against Princeton in a series dating back to 1979. The
Nittany Lions last faced the Tigers during the 2016 regular season downing them 4-2.
The last time Penn State played Princeton in the First-Round of the NCAA tournament
was in 2013 when the Nittany Lions fell 5-4 to the Tigers in College Park, MD.

QUARTERFINAL POSSIBILITIES

Should Penn State advance to the quarterfinals, the Nittany Lions will face the winner
of Michigan/Virginia on Sunday, Nov. 13 at 2 p.m. ET.

- Penn State has defeated both teams during the 2016 season, downing Michigan
twice in 2016.

“Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”




Team
Duke
Maryland
Syracuse
North Carolina
PENN STATE
Uconn
Virginia
Delaware
Louisville

. Michigan

. Boston College

. Stanford

. Northwestern

. Princeton

. Harvard

. Wake Forest

. Boston Uni.

. lowa

. American

. Albany
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Record Points

15-3
17-4
14-3
17-5
17-2
20-1
15-7
19-2
15-5
12-7
10-9
14-5
13-8
10-7
12-5
11-8
13-6
12-7
13-6
14-6

680 (25)
605
594 (1)
590
583 (4)
581(3)
537(3)
451
431
347
325
310
265
226
199
171
170
123
104
59

First place votes in perenthesis (x)
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Scoring Four-or-more G

BLUE & WHITE RECORD WHEN...

) 1 ———— 17-2
MG sooocasacaceasanaceosssacaceanaoscacoasaoaosasacaosanas 9-1
NYEV] comrtrromnemneRosRo e A e AR R e AR E O ERC SR ane 5-1
NEWiE] cocoaoooccaoanooanooooonenonoaoonoonoo0c0n0non00000. 3-0
vs. Ranked Opponents.......vueueierurneneraraenernraenns 8-2
AT [V S rerrerrerease e e eRea R Ae SR a R CERCAEnEEAEREeES 2-0
LT Y=] o] (<] 4 o= 8-1
[ @& = aaonooonoanoan0000000000000000000000C0N0NON00000] 4-1
D NE¥EmI9EF: coonoanooanoooooonnonoaoonoo000000000000000000 3-0
i QWERITA® scsocossossesecossssesosssessssasaosasasaonosas 0-0
Leading at Half.....oeeeeiiiiiiiiice e 14-1
Trailing at Half «...oeeneeieieieeee s 2-0
Tied at Half vuvveeeeieieie e 1-1
Sefiilnfs) [A[FS coarearcroerceroemnereenoamoaeneaneroareaaaas 10-1
lOpponent Scores First ......c.cvaciacmamcamcareereanuen.- 7-1
FOllOWINg @aWiN «.ueueeieieieiiieieiv e e e 14-2
FOIIOWING @ LOSS +uvueuerurneuararunannnneennnnrennnnsas 3-0

Scoring One or Fewer GoalS ....vuvueereruriennrnrenans 1-0
ScOring TWO GOalS «.ueueneieieiiiiiiieciee e 2-0
Scoring Three GOalS ..ueueveiueiernieeiererriaiarneanans 5-1

Lo | 9-1

Allowing One or Fewer Goals ....ueueierurnenernrannens 13-0
AIloWINg TWO GOAlS +uvuueneeinieennreiernraereraeaeaes 4-0
Allowing Three GOals ...eueuerueueiernineirreiernraenes 1-0
Allowing Four-or-more Goals ......vevueerernenernraenns 0-2
Recording More ShotS .....ceveieeieruriennnneieanas 15-0
Recording Fewer Shots ......uvuiiieieiiieiniieieaas 2-2
itz i et aocaoaoooocansoananooonaoonoooaoononoaoaoonon 0-0
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SERIES HISTORY VS QUARTERFINAL OPPONENTS

Penn State is 26-19 all-time against Michigan in a series dating back to 1992. The Nittany Lions
last faced the Wolverines during the Big Ten Tournament downing Michigan 1-0. Penn State
also droped the Wolverines during the regular season 3-1 back on Sept. 25 on the road in a
nationally aired game on the Big Ten Newtork.

Penn State is 17-7 all-time against Virginia in a series dating back to 1980. The Nittany Lions
last faced the Cavaliers during opening weekend securing their second win of the season 3-0
against then-No. 5 Virginia. Penn State last faced Virginia in the NCAA Postseason back in 2007
when the Nittany Lions advanced past UVA 3-2 in College Park, Md.

LAST TIME OUT

Last week Penn State hit the road to College Park MD to take part of a Big Ten Tournament
Championship. On Nov. 3, Penn State defeated Indiana 3-1 to advance to the semifinals
against Michigan. The Nittany Lions blanked Michigan 1-0 the following day Nov.4 advancing to
the championship game against the No. 2 seed Maryland in the finals of the B1G tournament.

In a close contest on Sunday Nov. 6, Penn State outlasted the Terrapins in 2-1 victory to claim
their seventh Big Ten title — a conference record.

B1G TOURNAMENT HONORS

The Nittany Lions have had five Big Ten Tournament MVPs, most recently with Gini Bramley in
2016. Since the Big Ten started selecting an All-Tournament team in 1997, Penn State has had
44 players receive the honor including Skyler Fretz and Gini Bramley receiving accolades this
season at the 2016 B1G Tournament

2016 ALL-BIG TEN HONORS
Earning First-Team honors for the second year in-a-row, sophomore Aurelia Meijer was joined
by teammates Moira Putsch (First-team) and Skyler Fretz (Second-Team).

NCAA ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
The Nittany Lions have had 12 All-tournament selections, the most recent being the quintet of
Shaun Banta, Jen Beaumont, Jen Long, Allison Scola, and Mallory Weisen in 2007.

NFHCA RANKINGS

Recording wins over Indiana (3-1), Michigan (1-0) and Maryland (2-1), the Penn State Field
hockey team earned their conference record seventh Big Ten title this past Sunday in College
Park, MD.

Penn State enters the NCAA tournament as the No .4 seed and moved to No. 5 in the latest
NFHCA rankings.

Penn State is currently ranked in the top five in the nation in several key categories including
No. 4 in the nation in scoring margin (2.58), scoring average (4.05) Points per game (11.29),
goals per game (4.05), and No. 5 in penalty corners per game (8.28).

REGULAR SEASON NATIONAL COMPETITION

Penn State faced off against eight teams that were ranked in the 2016 NFHCA Poll, including
conference-foes Maryland (6), Michigan (8), Northwestern (11), and lowa (16). Along with the
conference opponents, the Nittany Lions also had matchups against Virginia (5), Albany (9),
Princeton (11) and Old Dominion (20). Four of those teams (Maryland, Michigan, Princeton and
Virginia) made the 2016 NCAA Tournament. Penn State defeated Kent State 6-1 Aug. 17 in
University Park. Kent State won the MAC Tournament to earn the conference’s automatic bid
and advance the NCAA tournament.

B1G DEPTH
Three of the 18 teams in the 2016 NCAA tournament are Big Ten teams. In addition, two of the
four host teams in the tournament are Big Ten teams: No. 2 Maryland and No. 4 Penn State

TOP OF THE CHARTS

Averaging 1.00 assists per game and 2.68 points per game, Penn State’s Moira Putsch is
ranked No. 1 and No. 5 in the nation respectively. Fellow Nittany Lion Aurelia Meijer is not

too far behind as her .67 assists per game currently ranks No. 10. In the cage, Jenny Rizzo is
ranked No .5 in goalie win-loss percentage at .889. Recording five defensive saves this season,
Skyler Fretz is ranked No. 9 in the nation which is tied for the conference lead with Malia
Fujisawa of Indiana and Caroline Rath of Ohio State.

#BALLZZINTHEGOAL
Thus far, Penn State has scored 77 goals through 19 games during the 2016 campaign. Dating
back to 1964, this would rank them T-No. 6 in Penn State history in total goals in a season

1. 99 - 1990
2. 89 - 1981
3. 87 -2012
4. 84 - 1991, 2000
5. 78 - 2011
6. 77 -1999, 2016*

FAMILIAR FOES

Penn State will be facing Princeton for the second time this season in the first round of the
NCAA tournament. Of the 18 teams in the tournament, Penn State has already faced-off with
and defeated five of them: Princeton, Michigan, Virginia, Maryland and Kent State (exhibition).

Penn State field hockey is on social media. Follow the program on Facebook (www.facebook.
com/PennStateFieldHockey) and Twitter/Instagram @PennStateFH. For all of your Penn State

Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”
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TEAMSATAGLANCE |  QUICKFACTS

Penn State Princeton

Overall Record 17-2 10-7
Conference Record 6-2 5-2
Goals Scored 77 55
Goals Per Game 4.05 3.23
Goals Allowed 28 27
Goals Allowed Per Game 1.47. 1.59
SOG-Attempts 221-347 82-150
Shots Per Game 18.3 11.3
Shots Allowed Per Game 8.7 4.82
Saves Per Game 4.21 3.23

Shutouts 4 3
Corners Per Game 8.26 6.17
Opp. Corners Per Game  3.57 4.23

2016 TEAM SEASON HIGHS

Points

Sept. 2. at Temple......ccooeeeieecieeec e 22

Goals

Sept. 13 BUcCKnEll......cooeeeeiieeeeie e 9

Assists

Sept. 2., at Temple......ccceeeeeeiciiieeeecceee e, 6

Sept. 17 e vs Ball State .......ccoeveviiieiieece 6

Shots on Goal

Sept. 13, Bucknell........ccceviiieiiiiieeeeeee e 22

Saves

Sept. 25, at Michigan........cccoevveiineeineeeeee e 9

Penalty Corners

Sept. 2., at Temple......ccooeeeieecieeec e 16
2016 INDIVIDUAL SEASON HIGHS

Points

Sept. 2.....Brooke Birosik................... at Temple .. 7

Goals

Sept. 2.....Brooke Birosik................... F= R [=T0 0T o 3

Oct. 21.....Aurelia Meijer .......ocveenernee at RUEGErS .. 3

Assist

Sept. 17...Moira Putsch.........cceceuc.. vs Ball State.......coceereneerensenerenennes 3

Oct. 21.....Moira Putsch .......ccccoeereenee. at RUEGErS .. 3

Shots

Sept. 2.....Brooke Birosik................... at Temple ... 10

Saves

Sept. 25...Jenny Rizzo .......ccovvveennee at Michigan........cceveeeenereneerensenenns 9

GENERAL INFORMATION
Location .....ccceeeeveeieeiieeieeeee e University Park, Pa.
Founded ... 1855
Enrollment ......ooooeeiiieee e 46,848
(07 0] (o] =T Blue and White
CONFEIENCE ..eoiieiiieiiie et Big Ten
NICKNGME ....oiiiiiiiiiee e Nittany Lions
President ... Eric J. Barron
Director of Athletics .......ccccccvieiiiieeeiicieen. Sandy Barbour
Home Field .............. Penn State Field Hockey Complex (750)
TEAM INFORMATION
2015 RECOIA ..oiieiiiieiieeiee et 9-10
2015 Big Ten Record/Finish ........cccccceeiiieneiieenee. 4-4/4th
POStSEaS0N ... N/A
Letterwinners Returning/Lost .........cccccveeiiieeeiienennee. 20/4
Starters Returning/Lost ........cooociiiiiiiiiiieecieeeeeeee 10/1
NEWCOMEIS ...ttt e 7
All-Time Record ..., 660-249-37
All-Time Big Ten Record .........cccceeiivieeniiiineenn. 127-59-1
All-Time Big Ten Tournament Record ...................... 29-16
NCAA Tournament APPEAranCesS .......ccceveevcvveersesseeeeess 31
NCAA Tournament Record ........ccccoecvveeeriiiieenesennns 24-34
NCAA Semifinal ADPEaranCes .........cccueereeiiueeeesisiineeennans 7
NCAA Championship Game Appearances ...... 2 (‘02,07)
Last NCAA Tournament Appearance ...........ccc.ccue... 2016
COACHING STAFF
Head Coach .......... Charlene Morett-Curtiss (Penn State, 1979)
Career Record/Years .......ccccceeeecveeeeesiunnen. 500-198-17/33
Record at Penn State/Years ........cc.ccccueeen.. 466-182-8/30
Associate Head Coach... Lisa Bervinchak-Love (Penn State, 1989)
Assistant Coach ................ Stuart Smith (Ohio State, 2008)
Volunteer Assistant Coach ........cc.ccccvveeennee Simon Blanford
Volunteer Student Assistant Coach........... Taylor Troutman
BIG TEN STANDINGS
Team B1G Overall
Maryland 7-1 17-4
PENN STATE 6-2 17-2
Michigan 5-3 12-7
Northwestern 5-3 13-8
lowa 4-4 12-7
Indiana 3-5 8-12
Michigian State 3-5 8-12
Rutgers 2-6 9-9
Ohio State 1-7 6-11

“Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”
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PENN STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER Nittany Lions By...

No. Name Pos. Yr. Ht. Hometown/High School CLASS
Brooke Birosik F/M Sr. 54 [ICH DM =WAINCEREE AN Seniors (4): Brooke Birosik, Carly Celkos,
Emily Klingler F So. 5-2 Selinsgrove, Pa./Selinsgrove | RIS NSt
Alexis Horst F Fr. 5-4 Port Trevorton, Pa./Selinsgrove Juniors (6): Shay Cannon, Cori Conley, Skyler
Kirsten Gochnauer F/M Sr. 5-5 Mount Joy, Pa./Donegal Eﬁtszc’hDe'a”' Higgins, Kasey Morano, Moira
Jenny Rizzo GK  So. 5-8 Hershey, Pa./Hershey Sophomore (10): Gini Bramley, Colleen
Carly Celkos M Sr. 5-6 Berlin, N.J./Eastern : ; 1o :
Madison Morano M Fr. 5-4 Hammonton, N.J./Eastern Regional Eﬁ’,?gYSry f;l}'reenDehhTéﬂ;Y%s"A“u?é’}%S'&5'1-'25 E,W
Lisa Winters F/M So. 5-8 Hershey, Pa./Hershey | [latzzZ MV EWANC RS REEERRICTS
Lauren McNally B So. 5-9 Marmora, N.J./Ocean City Freshman (7): Bes Bovelander, Madison
Kasey Morano F Jr. 55 Hammonton, N.J./Eastern Regional Hutson, Abby Myers, Sol Ortiz-Kreiner, Madison
Skyler Fretz B Jr. 55 Oley, Pa./Oley Valley Morano, Kristiina Castagnola, Alexis Horst
Emilee Ehret B Sr. 59 Philadelphia, Pa./Mt. Saint Joseph Acad.
Delani Higgins M/B  Jr.  5-7 Hummelstown, Pa./Lower Dauphin STATE/COUNTRY
Cassie Kline F/M So. 5-3 Millersville, Pa./Penn Manor Delaware (1): Shay Cannon
Cori Conley B Jr. 55 Oak Park, lll./Oak Park and River Forest | IS arcaeonmsy
Shay Cannon F Jr.  5-8 Wilmington, Del./The Tatnall School The Netherlands (2): Bes Bovelander, Aureli
Bes Bovelander B Fr. 5-7  Overveen, Netherlands/Kennemer Lyceum | ViAo aiindanadhaibatibadataitdiiesiats
Moira Putsch F Jr.  5-5 Media, Pa./Academy of Notre Dame e
Mary Nell Smith F/M So. 5-2 Dauphin, Pa./Central Dauphin | [RS8 %’gﬁgers%},nlf,\r,':;'Egugﬁs,ffgﬁgﬁi K(;gg
Madison Hutson M/D  Fr. 5-11 Gloucester Point, VA/Gloucester Morano, Madison Morano
Colleen Conway GK So. 5-8 Franklin Lakes, N.J./Oak Knoll School Pennsylvania (15): Brooke Birosik, Gini Bramley,
Abby Myers F/M  Fr. 5-7 Hartland, WI/Arrowhead Katie Dembrowski, Emilee Ehret, Skyler Fretz,
Aurelia Meijer M/F  So. 5-7 Hattem, Netherlands/Gymnasium Celeanum (K;'VSK?” %?chn%uenjl, D%’?‘n' IH'Q%nls, S\I!?XIiH(_)FSt,
Sol Ortiz-Kreiner F/M  Fr. 5-1 VENEINEEWETEREDIGIIRN Vo Putsch, Jenny Riszo. Mary Nell Smith,
Kristiina Castagnola B Fr. 5-1 Voorhees, N.J./Eastern Regional | [EERiE 0 ’ '
Kalo Dembiowsk M So. 55 B ISl  Virinia (1) Madison Hutson

- o Lres Wisconsin (1): Abby Myers

Head Co?clr-l Cr:‘agene II}‘/Iol_rett I(33ur‘t|ss rﬂPﬁnC Statg ‘79)S%Otth %g?SQO:?d = POSITION

Associate Head Coach: Lisa Bervinchak-Love (Penn State rd Season . .

SS|stant Coach Stuart Smlth (Oh|o State ‘08'2 Seventh Season czlleyaariiE Sl Gy, Jenny 1o

lus C E anford irst S eason Back (6): Bes Bovelander, Kristiina Castagnola,

Cori Conley, Emilee Ehret, Skyler Fretz, Lauren
McNally

Midfield (9): Gini Bramley, Shay Cannon, Carly
Celkos, Katie Dembrowski, Delani Higgins,
Madison Hutson, Aurelia Meijer, Madison
Moreno, Sol Ortiz-Kreiner

Forward (9): Brooke Birosik, Kirsten Gochnauer,
Alexis Horst, Cassie Kline, Kasey Morano, Abby
Myers, Mary Nell Smith, Lisa Winters

Pronunciation Guide

2016 FIELD HOCKEY/TOURNAM ; Lisa Bervinchak-Love: BUR-vin-Chalk
si A RADINAN =2 2 Kristiina Castagnola: CAST-a-NOla

2016 STATISTICAL RAN KINGS Kiraton Goehnauor: GOF

Kirsten Gochnauer: GOKE-now-er

ICATEGORY STAT NCAA RANK B1G RANK Aurelia Meijer: Mayer
TEAM Charlene Morett: More-ETT
Assists Per Game 3.05 6th 1st Sol Ortiz-Kreiner: CRY-ner
GAA 1.47 13th 2nd
Goals Per Game 4.05 4th 1st
Penalty Corners/G 8.26 5th 1st Supporl: Staff
Points Per Game 11.16 4th 1st Sports Nutritionist: Kristine Clark
Scoring Margin 2.58 4th 1st Strength Trainer: Anna Zamora
in percentage 895 3rd 1st Marketing: Loren Crispell
INDIVIDUAL Athletic Game Management: Amy Ridenour
SSISTS PER GAME STAT NCAA RANK B1G RANK . R ) i
Moira Putsch 1.00 1st 1st Stljateglc Communications: Jeff Smith, Temi
urelia Meijer 67 10th ond | IR ,
OALS AGAINST AVG. STAT NCAA RANK IR gl Athleticiiralner: Henee Messina
enny Rizzo 1.54 17th ond Academic Advisor: Liz Johnson
OALS PER GAME STAT NCAA RANK B1G RANK Booster Club: Cathi Alloway/Karen Dinunzio
Moira Putsch 0.84 19th 4th Associate A.D./SWA: Charmelle Green
Brooke Birosik 0.63 45th 8th Staff Assistant: Vickie Taylor
POINTS PER GAME STAT NCAA RANK B1G RANK Sports Psych0|ogist: Dave Yukelson
Moira Putsch 2.68 Sth 1st Faculty Representative: Mike Poorman
urelia Meijer 1.78 33rd 8th
AVE PERCENTAGE STAT NCAA RANK B1G RANK
enny Rizzo .708 34th 5th

was FIELD HOCKEY “Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”
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CHARLENE MORETT-CURTISS MORETT-CURTISS YEAR-BY-YEAR

At Boston College (3 years, 34-16-8, .655)
: 1984 13-4-1 .750

1985 10-5-5 .625
HeadiCoach
Charlene At Penn State (30 years, 463-182-8, .716)

MORE-IT—CU RTISS 1987 14-5-2 714 ... NCAA Tournament

1988 15-6-1 . NCAA Quarterfinals
30th Season at Penn State Atlantic 10 West Champions

33rd Season Overall 1989  18-3-1 ’ NCAA Tournament
A|dan, Pennsylvania Atlantic 10 Regular Season Champions
Atlantic 10 Tournament Champions
NCAA Semifinals

Atlantic 10 Regular Season Champions
Atlantic 10 Tournament Champions
NCAA Semifinals

NCAA Quarterfinals

NCAA Semifinals

Big Ten Regular Season Champions
NCAA Quarterfinals

NCAA Quarterfinals

Big Ten Tournament Champions

NCAA Tournament

... Big Ten Tournament Champions
NCAA Quarterfinals

Big Ten Regular Season Champions
Big Ten Tournament Champions

NCAA Quarterfinals

Big Ten Regular Season Champions
Big Ten Tournament Champions

NCAA Tournament

NCAA Tournament

Penn State, 1979

NCAA National Finalist
NCAA Quarterfinals

NCAA Tournament

Big Ten Regular Season Champions
NCAA Quarterfinals

NCAA National Finalist

NCAA Tournament

Big Ten Regular Season Champions

NCAA Tournament

Big Ten Tournament Champions

NCAA Quarterfinals

... NCAA Quarterfinals

Big Ten Regular Season Champions

... Big Ten Tournament Champions

2013 13-6 d . NCAA Tournament

Big Ten Regular Season Champions

2014 16-6 . NCAA Quarterfinals
2015 9-10

2016 17-2 d Big Ten Tournament Champions

33 Yrs 500-198-17 . 26 NCAA Appearances

s FIELD HOCKEY “Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day” B
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2016 NCAA Division | Field Hockey Championship

First Round Second Round Semifinals Championship
November 12 November 13 November 18 November 20

1 *Duke (15-3)

**American (13-6)/Kent St. (14-6)

Louisville (15-5)

#Delaware (19-2) ODU - LR Hill Complex
Norfolk, Virginia
#Virginia (15-7) 2 p.m. or 4:45 p.m.

Live on NCAA.com

Michigan (12-7)

Princeton (10-7)

4 *Penn St. (17-2) ODU - LR Hill Complex
Norfolk, Virginia
3 *Syracuse (14-3) 1p.m.
Live on NCAA.com NATIONAL

CHAMPION

Harvard (12-5)

Boston College (10-9)

#UConn (20-1) ODU - LR Hill Complex
Norfolk, Virginia
#North Carolina (17-5) 2 p.m. or 4:45 p.m.

Live on NCAA.com

Stanford (13-6)

**Monmouth (17-2)/Massachusetts (13-7)

2 *Maryland (17-4)

* Host Institution for first- and second-round games
**Host institution for play-in games.

Home team is the seeded team in the seeded game
# Home team in the non-seeded game

Game times for first-round games:
11:30 a.m. for seeded games
2 p.m. for non-seeded games

All times are Eastern time.
Information subject to change.

© 2016 National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission.
The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.

FIELD HOCKEY Drill, Every Day”
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®

BROOKE BIROSIK | SENIOR - F/M

Date Opponent Score _ GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min_DSv

Aug 26, 2016 OLD DOMINION 62 * * 1 1 3 11000 11000 0 00 48 0

Aug 28,2016 VIRGINIA 30 * * 0 1 1 4 20 2 600 0 00 5% 0

Sept2,2016  at Temple 8-1 * v 3 4 7 10 267 6 600 1 00 5 0

Sep 04,2016 vs ALBANY 3 * * 0 1 1 3 22 0 50 0 00 5% 0

Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 41 * * 0 1 1 8 15 5 538 0 00 350

Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 91 * * 1 1 3 5 161 2 516 0 00 18 0

Sep 16,2016 at lowa 43 * * 0 0 0 4 143 1 48 0 00 57 0

Sep 17,2016 vs Ball State 70 * * 0 1 1 1 139 1 50 0 00 45 0

Sep 23,2016 atNorthwestern 35 * * 0 0 0 5 12 3 512 0 00 70 0

Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 341 * 2 0 4 5 152 2 500 1 00 583 0

Sep 30,2016 MICHIGAN STATE 49 * * 0 0 0 4 440 3 520 0 00 5 0

Oct02,2016  PRINCETON 42 * 1 0 2 3 A51 3 547 0 090 0 0

Oct 06,2016 OHIO STATE 20 * * 0 0 0 7 133 6 58 0 00 5 1

CAREER HIGHS Oct 16,2016 MARYLAND 45  * * 4 0 2 4 A4 2 578 0 00 58 0

G...oo-SmalbEe  SABE G, I
ct 28, I + . ] !

A...1,8xlastvs Ball State (9/17/16) Nov 03,2016  vs INDIANA 34 * 0 1 1 1 143 1 600 0 00 53 0

Pts..c.ccceen..... 8 at Temple (9/2/16) Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 190  * * 0 0 0 4 1% 2 605 0 00 58 0

Nov 06,2016 _at Maryland 24 * * 0 0 0 0 .13 0 605 0 00 2 0

7726 19 19 11 8 30 81 136 49 605 3 01 914 1

EMILY KLINGLER | SOPHOMORE - F

Dk Cypurent fow N G A M &oBA OF PEAN M Dir
AN, 26 CLDODCREMION [T C 0 1 § BN I OO OO0 F-
Aug 28,2016 VIRGINIA 5 0 0 ¢ 1 o0 0 000 0 00 130
Sepl2, M6 =t Terple &1 . ¢ 4 & I EN D OO OO0 n o
Sep 04,2016 vs ALBANY R ' 0 0 ¢ 0 o0 0 000 0 040 1w 0
Sep 11,6 LOCKHWEN 1 . ¢ 4 %1 1 Em 150 OO0 o
Sep 13,2016 BUCKMELL g1 ' 0 0 ¢ 0 o0 0 50 0 00 2 0
Sep 17,216 s Bal Shaie L2 T 7 4 4 3 Sm 2 I OO OO n o
Sep 23,2016 atMorfwestem s 1 0 0 ¢ 0 S0 0 7% 0 00 oo
Sep 25, W6 otk 81 ' ¢ 4 % N 5N O OO0 T o
Sep 30,2016  MICHIGAM STATE 51 1 0 0 ¢ 0 S0 0 7% 0 0 5 0
GO, A6 PRIMCETCN P C O § N Sm O OOp - 0
OCl05, 2016 OHIO STATE 20 1 0 0 ¢ 0 S0 0 7% 0 0 1\ 0
COILAN6 &R 1 . IR N Y R 0
6015 13 0 2 0 4 4 S0 3 750 0 00 oz 0
Cames playet T
Pts............ 4 vs Ball State (9/17/16) R per g 1 O P e

sl e garme 1L Poirks per garee 131

ALEXIS HORST | FRESHMAN - F

5-4 | Port Trevorton, Pa. (Seli rove)

wss FIELD HOCKEY “Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”



@ v FIELD HOCKEY GHAMPIONSHIP

KIRSTEN GOCHNAUER | SENIOR - F/M

Date Opponent Score  GP GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min _DSv

Aug 26, 2016 OLD DOMINION 6-2 1 1 3 2 50 1 500 0 00 54 0

Aug 28,2016  VIRGINIA 30 * * 0 0 0 0 50 0 50 0 00 65 0

Sept2,2016  at Temple 81 * 0 1 1 1 333 1 667 0 00 59 0

Sep 04,2016 vs ALBANY 31 £ * 0 0 0 1 250 0 50 0 00 27 0

Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 41 £ * 0 0 0 1 200 1 600 0 00 3B 0

Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 91 * * 0 0 0 0 200 0 600 0 00 5 0

Sep 16,2016 at lowa 43 * * 0 0 0 0 200 0 600 0 00 70 0

Sep 17,2016 vs Ball State 70 * + 0 0 0 0 200 0 600 0 00 53 0

Sep 23,2016  at Northwestem 35 * * 0 0 0 0 200 0 60 0 00 62 0

Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 31 * * 0 1 1 0 200 0 600 0 00 48 0

Sep 30,2016 MICHIGAN STATE 41 * * 0 0 0 0 200 0 600 0 00 70 0

Oct02, 2016 PRINCETON 42 * o+ 4 0 2 2 28 1 5711 0 00 70 1

Oct 06,2016 OHIO STATE 20 * * 0 0 0 0 28 0 571 0 00 63 0

CAREER HIGHS Oct 16,2016 MARYLAND 45 * * 0 0 0 1 25 0 50 0 00 70 0
G..... 1, 4x last vs Princeton (10/2/16) Oct 21,2016 atRU 41 * 0 3 3 1 22 1 5% 0 00 70 0
i Oct 28,2016 INDIANA 32 * * 0 0 0 0 22 0 5% 0 00 65 0

A.... 1, 4x last vs N'wstrn (9/25/16) Nov 03,2016 vs INDIANA 31 * + 0 0 0 1 20 1 60 0 00 70 0
- Nov 04,2016  MICHIGAN 1-0 £+ 0 0 0 2 167 1 58 0 00 70 0

Pts3, 3x last vs Old Dominion (8/26/16) Nov 06,2016 _at Maryland 21 * * 0 1 1 0 167 _0 58 0 00 2 0
7728 19 19 2 7 11 12 167 7 583 0 00 1095 1

JENNY RIZZO | SOPHOMORE - GK

Date Opponent Score GP__GS Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho

Aug 26, 2016 OLD DOMINION 6-2 =+ 7000 2 257 1 333 1 0 0 -

Aug 28,2016  VIRGINIA 30 ** 7000 0 129 4 714 2 0 0 1

Sept2,2016  at Temple 8-1 * o 7000 1 129 3 727 3 0 0 -

Sep 04,2016 vs ALBANY 31 ** 7000 1 129 0 667 4 0 0 -

Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 44 * o 6529 1 130 2 667 4 0 0 -

Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 9-1 Y 4002 1 140 3 684 5 0 0 -

Sep 16,2016 at lowa 43 * o 7000 3 178 4 654 6 0 0 -

Sep 17,2016  vs Ball State 70 ** 4525 0 162 1 667 7 0 0 Of

Sep 23,2016  at Northwestern 35 * * 7000 5 221 7 4 7 1 0 on

Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 31 *ox 7000 1 211 9 694 8 1 0 OM

Sep 30,2016  MICHIGAN STATE 41 * % 7000 1 203 3 698 9 1 0 01

0Oct02,2016  PRINCETON 42 * % 7000 2 207 7 710 10 1 0 Of

CAREER HIGHS 0Oct06,2016  OHIO STATE 20 * o+ 7000 0 190 2 719 1 1 0 11
Saves ... ..15 Oct 16,2016 MARYLAND 45 * % 7000 5 225 4 685 11 2 0 0f
o Oct21,2016  atRU 44 *ox 7000 1 218 2 684 12 2 0 OM
Save%o......oororsee 748 Oct 28,2016  INDIANA 32 *or 7000 2 221 8 698 13 2 0 0N
Shots Faced ..................... 21 Nov 03,2016 vs INDIANA 34 o+ 7000 1 215 2 697 14 2 0 OA
. Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 1-0 * o+ 7000 0 202 3 707 15 2 0 11
Defensive Player of the Week  Nov 06,2016 _at Maryland 21 * 0+ 7000 1 198 3 708 16 2 0 OA
10/4 19 19 127056 28 198 68 708 16 2 0 3N

CARLY CELKOS | SENIOR - M

# 6 Celkos, Carly

Date Opponent Score  GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min _DSv

‘Aug 26,2016 _OLD DOMINION 62  * * 0 1 1 1 000 1100 0 00 70 0

Aug 28,2016 VIRGINIA 30 * * 0 0 0 1 00 0 50 0 00 30 0

Sept2,2016  at Temple 81 * * 0 0 0 3 00 0 200 0 00 64 0

Sep 04,2016  vs ALBANY 34 * * 0 1 1 0 00 0 200 000 70 0

Sep 11,2016  LOCK HAVEN 49  * * 0 0 0 1 00 O 167 0 00 35 0

Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 94  * * 1 0 2 1 143 1 28 000 70 0

Sep 16,2016  atlowa 43 * * 0 0 0 0 143 0 286 0 00 70 0

Sep 17,2016  vs Ball State 720 * * 0 1 1 2 11 1 33 000 25 0

Sep23,2016  at Northwestemn 35 * * 0 0 0 0 411 0 33 000 70 0

Sep 25,2016 at Michigan 3  * * 0 0 0 0 411 0 33 000 70 0

Sep30,2016  MICHIGAN STATE 49  * * 0 0 0 2 04 0 273 000 70 0

Oct02,2016  PRINCETON 42 * * 0 0 0 0 09 0 273 0 00 6 0

Oct06,2016  OHIO STATE 20 * * 0 0 0 1 08 1 33 000 70 0

Oct 16,2016  MARYLAND 45 * * 0 0 0 0 08 0 33 000 70 0

G...... 1,3xlast vs Bucknell (9/13/16) 21 2016 atRU 41  * * 0 0 0 0 08 0 33 0 00 49 0
Ao, 1,7x lastat Albany (9/4/16)  Oct28,2016  INDIANA 32 * * 0 0 0 1 07 0 308 000 70 1
Nov 03,2016  vs INDIANA 34 * * 0 0 0 0 07 0 38 000 70 0

...3atRutgers (10/16/15) Ny 04,2016 MICHIGAN 9 * * 0 0 0 0 077 0 38 0 00 70 0
Nov 06,2016 _at Maryland 21 * * 0 0 0 0 077 0 308 000 70 0

7728 19 19 1 3 5 13 077 4 308 0 00 1176 1

wss FIELD HOCKEY “Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”
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MADISON MORANO | FRESHMAN - M

# 7 Morano, Madison

Date Opponent Score GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min__DSv

Aug 26,2016 OLD DOMINION 6-2 * 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 00 48 0

Aug 28,2016  VIRGINIA 30 S 0 0 0 1 000 11000 0 00 46 0

Sept2,2016 at Temple 8-1 * 0 2 2 1 000 0 50 0 00 2 0

Sep 04,2016 vs ALBANY 31 8 0 0 0 0 000 0 50 0 00 53 0

Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 41 * 0 0 0 0 000 0 .50 O 00 0 0

Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 9-1 2 0 1 1 1 000 1 667 0 00 40

Sep 16,2016 at lowa 43 * 0 0 0 O 000 0 67 0 00 43 0

Sep 17,2016  vs Ball State 7-0 & 0 0 0 1 000 1 750 0 00 3 0

Sep 23,2016 atNorthwestern 35 * 0 0 0 0 000 0 .75 0 00 a7 0

Sep 25,2016 at Michigan 31 2 0 0 0 0 000 0 .75 0 00 40

Sep 30,2016 MICHIGAN STATE 41 * 0 0 0 1 000 0 600 0 00 53 0

Oct 02,2016  PRINCETON 42 § 0 0 0 ©0 00 0 .60 0 00 2 0

CAREER HIGHS Oct 06,2016 OHIO STATE 20 * 0 0 0 1 000 1 667 0 00 45 0
Oct 16,2016 MARYLAND 45 2 10 2 1 143 1 714 0 00 53 0

G... 1, vs Maryland (10/16/16) Oct21,2016  atRU IR 0 0 0 0 143 0 714 0 00 63 0
Oct 28,2016 INDIANA 32 * * 0 0 0 0 .43 0 714 0 00 70 0

A......2at Temple (9/2/16) Nov 03,2016  vs INDIANA 31 * * 0 0 0 0 .43 0 714 0 00 70 0
Pts......... 2 at Temple (9/2/16) Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 1-0 ** 0 0 0 1 425 1 75 0 00 64 0
Nov 06, 2016 _at Maryland 21 * * 0 0 0 0 425 0 750 0 00 70 1

7728 19 5 1 3 5 8 125 6 .750 0 00 906 1

8 LISA WINTERS | SOPHOMORE - F/M

Date Opponent Score  GP GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PK-Att
Sept2,2016 at Temple 8-1 * 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0
Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 9-1 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1.000 0 00
Sep 17,2016  vs Ball State 7-0 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1.000 0 00
Oct 06,2016  OHIO STATE 2-0 * 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 00
Totals 26-2 4 0 0 0 0 2 .000 2 1.000 0 00

Games played: 4
Shots per game: 0.50;Goals per game: 0.00
Assists per game: 0.00;Points per game: 0.00

LAUREN MCNALLY | SOPHOMORE - B

Date Opponent Score  GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PK-Att
Aug 26,2016 OLD DOMINION 6-2 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 00
Sept2,2016  at Temple 8-1 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 00
Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 41 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 00
Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 9-1 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 00
Sep 17,2016 vs Ball State 7-0 * 0 0 0 1_.000 0 .000 0 00
34-5 50 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 00

Games played: 5
Shots per game: 0.20;Goals per game: 0.00
Assists per game: 0.00;Points per game: 0.00

wss FIELD HOCKEY “Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”
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KASEY MORANO | JUNIOR - F

Date Opponent Score GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min__DSv
Aug 26,2016 OLD DOMINION 6-2 * 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 00 39 0
Aug 28,2016 VIRGINIA 3-0 * 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0 14 0
Sept2,2016  at Temple 81 * 1 0 2 1 .333 1 1.000 0 00 39 0
Sep 04,2016 vs ALBANY 3-1 * 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1.000 0 00 16 0
Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 4-1 * 1 0 2 1 .500 1 1.000 0 00 0 0
Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 9-1 * 2 0 4 3 57 3 1.000 0 0-0 25 0
Sep 16,2016 atlowa 4-3 * 0 0 0 0 .57 0 1.000 0 00 23 0
Sep 17,2016  vs Ball State 7-0 * 1 0 2 1 625 1 1.000 0 00 7 0
Sep 23,2016  at Northwestern 3-5 * 0 0 0 0 625 0 1.000 0 00 5 0
Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 31 * 0 0 0 0 625 0 1.000 0 0-0 12 0
Sep 30,2016 MICHIGAN STATE 4-1 * 0 0 0 0 625 0 1.000 0 00 23 0
Oct 02,2016 PRINCETON 4-2 * 0 0 0 0 625 0 1.000 0 00 44 0
Oct 06,2016  OHIO STATE 2-0 * 0 0 0 0 625 0 1.000 0 00 10 0
Oct 21,2016 atRU 4-1 * 0 0 0 1 556 0 .889 0 0-0 16 0
Oct 28,2016  INDIANA 3-2 * 0 0 0 0 .556 0 .889 0 00 37 0
Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 1-0 * 0 0 0 0 556 0 .889 0 00 8 0
Totals 68-21 16 0 5 0 10 9 556 8 .889 0 00 318 0

Games played: 16
Shots per game: 0.56;Goals per game: 0.31
Assists per game: 0.00;Points per game: 0.62

SKYLER FRETZ | JUNIOR - B

Date Opponent Score GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min_DSv
Aug 26,2016  OLD DOMINION 6-2 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 70 0
Aug 28,2016 VIRGINIA 3-0 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 70 1
Sept2,2016 at Temple 8-1 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 35 0
Sep 04,2016  vs ALBANY 31 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 70 0
Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 4-1 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 3% 0
Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 9-1 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 70 0
Sep 16,2016 atlowa 4-3 ** 0 0 O 0 .00 0 .000 0 00 70 0
Sep 17,2016  vs Ball State 7-0 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 70 0
Sep 23,2016  at Northwestern 35 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 70 0
Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 341 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 7 0
Sep 30,2016 MICHIGAN STATE 4-1 ** 0 0 O 0 .00 0 .000 0 00 70 0
Oct 02,2016 PRINCETON 4-2 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 70 0
Oct 06,2016  OHIO STATE 2-0 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 70 1
Oct 16,2016  MARYLAND 4-5 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 70 0
Oct21,2016 atRU 4-1 ** 0 0 O 0 .00 0 000 0 00 70 3
Oct 28,2016  INDIANA 32 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 70 0
Nov 03,2016 vs INDIANA 31 ** 0 0 0 0 000 0 .000 0 00 70 0
Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 1-0 ** 0 0 0 0 000 O .000 0 00 70 0
Nov 06, 2016 _at Maryland 2-1 * * 0 0 0O 0 .000 0 000 0 00 70 0

7728 1919 0 0 O O 000 O .000 0 00 1260 5

EMILEE EHRET | SENIOR - B

Date Opponent Score GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min _DSv
Aug 26,2016 OLD DOMINION 6-2 ** 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 00 64 0
Aug 28,2016 VIRGINIA 3-0 * * 0 0 0 1 .000 11000 0 00 70 0
Sept2,2016  at Temple 8-1 * * 0 0 0 0 000 01000 0 00 5 0
Sep 04,2016 vs ALBANY 31 * * 0 1 1 0 000 01000 0 00 70 0
Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 4-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .00 01000 0 00 35 0
Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 9-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 01000 0 00 24 0
Sep 16,2016 at lowa 4.3 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 01000 0 00 62 0
Sep 17,2016 vs Ball State 7-0 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 01000 0 00 3B 0
Sep 23,2016 atNorthwestern 35 * * 0 0 0 0 000 01000 0 00 4 0
Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 31 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 01000 0 00 15 0
Sep 30,2016 MICHIGAN STATE 4-1 * * 0 0 0 0 000 01000 0 00 17 0
0Oct 02,2016 PRINCETON 4-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 01000 0 00 25 0
Oct 06,2016 OHIO STATE 2-0 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 01000 0 00 3% 0
Oct 16,2016 MARYLAND 4.5 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 01000 0 00 15 0
Oct21,2016 atRU 4-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 01000 0 00 70 0
G... 1, 3x last at Bucknell (9/6/15) Oct 28,2016  INDIANA 32 ** 0 0 0 0 .000 01000 0 00 63 0
Nov 03,2016 vs INDIANA 31 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 01000 0 00 60 0
A. .1, 6x last at Albany (9/4/16) Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 0 * * 0 0 0 0 000 01000 O 00 70 0
Nov 06,2016 _at Maryland 21 * * 0 0 0 0 000 0100 0 00 70 0
Pts. ...3, 2xlast vs. Lock Haven (9/23/14) Marylar o R R R

Games nlaved: 19

wu FIELD HOCKEY
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ﬂ DELANI HIGGINS | JUNIOR - M/B

®

“ CASSIE KLINE | SOPHOMORE - F/M

#14 Kline, Cassie

Date Opponent Score  GP_GS G A Pts  Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min _DSv
Aug 26,2016 OLD DOMINION 6-2 ** 0 0 0O 0 .000 0 000 0 00 % 0
Aug 28,2016  VIRGINIA 3-0 0o 0 O 0 .000 0 .000 0 00 20 0
Sept2,2016  at Temple 8-1 0 0 0O 0 000 0 .000 0 00 21 0
Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 4-1 0 0 O 0 000 0 .000 0 00 0 0
Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 9-1 0o 0 0 1 .000 11000 0 00 52 0
Sep 17,2016  vs Ball State 7-0 0O 0 O 3 .00 2 .750 0 00 37 0
Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 3-1 * 0 0 O 0 .00 o0 .750 0 00 18 0
Oct 02,2016  PRINCETON 4-2 * 0O 0 O 0 .00 0 .750 0 00 3 0
Oct 06,2016  OHIO STATE 2-0 0 0 O 0 000 o0 .750 0 00 12 0
Oct 16,2016 MARYLAND 4-5 0 0 0O 0 000 O .750 0 00 9 0
Oct21,2016 atRU 4-1 0o 0 0 1 .000 1 800 0 00 10 0
Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 1-0 0O 0 O O .000 O .800 0 00 2 0
Nov 06, 2016 _at Maryland 2-1 * 0O 0 0O O 000 O .800 0 00 51 0

5715 13 1 0O 0 O 5 .00 4 800 0 00 301 0

Games played: 13
Shots per game: 0.38;Goals per game: 0.00
Assists per game: 0.00;Points per game: 0.00

ﬂ CORl CONLEY | JUNIOR -B

Date Opponent Score  GP GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PK-Att
Aug 26,2016 OLD DOMINION 6-2 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 00
Sept2,2016  at Temple 8-1 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 00
Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 41 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 00
Sep 23,2016  at Northwestern 3-5 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 00
Oct 02,2016  PRINCETON 4-2 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 00
25-11 5 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 00

Games played: 5
Shots per game: 0.00;Goals per game: 0.00
Assists per game: 0.00;Points per game: 0.00

wss FIELD HOCKEY “Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”
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SHAY CANNON | JUNIOR - F

Date Opponent Score GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min_ DSv
Aug 26, 2016 OLD DOMINION 62 * * 0 0 0 3 000 2 667 0 00 310
Aug 28,2016 VIRGINIA 30 * * 1 0 2 3 167 3 83 0 00 56 0
Sept2,2016  at Temple g1 * * 0 0 0 1 143 0 714 0 00 19 0
Sep 04,2016 vs ALBANY 34 * * 2 0 4 3 30 2 70 1 00 28 0
Sep 11,2016  LOCK HAVEN 41+ * 1 0 2 1 364 1 727 0 00 3% 0
Sep 13,2016  BUCKNELL 94  * * 2 0 4 5 35 5 812 0 00 20 0
Sep 16,2016 at lowa 43 * * 0 0 0 1 353 0 765 0 00 19 0
Sep 17,2016 vs Ball State 70 0 * 2 0 4 4 31 2 714 1 00 29 0
Sep 23,2016  atNorthwestem 35 * * 1 0 2 4 360 2 680 0 00 3 0
Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 34 * * 0 0 0 0 360 0 60 0 00 45 0
Sep 30,2016  MICHIGAN STATE 41 * * 0 0 0 0 360 0 680 0 00 % 0
Oct02,2016  PRINCETON 42 * * 0 0 0 1 346 1 6%2 0 00 20 0
Oct06,2016  OHIO STATE 20 * 1 0 2 1 30 1 704 1 090 24 0
Oct 16,2016 MARYLAND 45 * * 0 0 0 0 370 0 704 0 090 % 0
Oct21,2016  atRU IR 0 0 0 2 345 2 724 0 00 2 0
Oct28,2016  INDIANA 32 0 0 0 1 38 1 78 0 00 19 0
Nov 03,2016  vs INDIANA ER I 1 0 2 2 34 1 719 0 00 20 0
Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 0t 0 0 0 0 344 0 719 0 00 0 0
Pts.. 4, 4xlast vs Ball State (9/17/16)  Nov 06,2016 _at Maryland 21 ¢ 0 0 0 0 344 0 719 0 00 130
7728 19 14 11 0 22 32 344 23 719 3 00 55 0

BES BOVELANDER | FRESHMAN - B

#17 Bes Bovelander

Date Opponent Score GP GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min_DSv
Sept2,2016  at Temple 8-1 * 0 0 O 0 .00 0 .000 0 00 20 0
Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 4-1 * 0 0 o0 1 .000 1100 0 00 0 o0
Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 9-1 * 0 0 O 0 .000 01000 0 00 46 0
Sep 16,2016  atlowa 4-3 * 0 0 O 0 .000 01000 0 00 8 0
Sep 17,2016  vs Ball State 7-0 * 0 0 O 0 .000 01000 0 00 43 0
Sep 23,2016  at Northwestern 35 * 0 0 O 0 .000 01000 0 00 26 0
Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 31 * 0 0 O 0 .000 01000 0 00 55 0
Sep 30,2016  MICHIGAN STATE 4-1 * 0 0 O 0 .000 01000 0 00 53 0
Oct 02,2016 PRINCETON 4-2 * 0 1 1 0 000 01000 0 00 52 0
Oct 06,2016  OHIO STATE 20 * 0 0 O 0 .000 01000 0 00 3% 0
Oct 16,2016 MARYLAND 4-5 * 0 0 O 0 .000 01000 0 00 55 0
Oct21,2016 atRU 4-1 * 0 0 O 0 .000 01000 0 00 30 0
Oct 28,2016  INDIANA 3-2 * 0 0 O 0 .000 01000 0 00 15 0
Nov 03,2016  vs INDIANA 31 * 0 0 O 0 .000 01000 0 00 0 0
Nov 06, 2016__at Maryland 2-1 * 0O 0 0 O 000 01000 0 00 Ll 0

6425 15 0 0 1 1 1 .000 11000 0 00 489 0

Games played: 15
Shots per game: 0.07;Goals per game: 0.00

il MOIRA PUTSCH | JUNIOR - F

Date Opponent Score _GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min__DSv

Aug 26, 2016 _OLD DOMINION 62  * * 2 2 6 3 667 31000 0 00 63 0

Aug 28,2016 VIRGINIA 30 * * 0 1 1 0 667 01000 0 00 64 0

Sept2,2016  at Temple 81 * * 2 1 5 4 51 2 T4 0 00 5 0

Sep 04,2016  vs ALBANY 3 * * 0 0 0 2 44 0 56 0 00 55 0

Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 49+ * 1 0 2 2 45 2 £3% 1 00 3B 0

Sep 13,2016  BUCKNELL 91 * * 0 1 1 0 45 0 63% 0 00 18 0

Sep 16,2016 atlowa 43+ * 2 0 4 2 58 2 £92 1 00 68 0

Sep 17,2016  vs Ball State 70 * * 0 3 3 3 438 1 625 0 00 50 0

Sep23,2016 atNorthwestern 35 * * 2 0 4 2 50 2 667 0 00 62 0

Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 3 % * 0 2 2 0 50 0 667 0 00 48 0

Sep 30,2016 MICHIGAN STATE 49 * 1 1 3 2 50 2 70 0 00 62 0

Oct02, 2016 PRINCETON 42+ * 1 2 4 2 50 1 682 0 00 61 0

2, 6x last at N'wstm (9/23/16) Oct06, 2016 OHIO STATE 20 * * 1 0 2 7 44 6 724 0 00 64 0
Oct 16,2016 MARYLAND 45 o+ 1 0 2 1 4383 1 733 0 00 58 0

3, 2x last at Rutgers (9/17/16) Oct21,2016 atRU 4-1 * + 0 3 3 3 394 1 697 0 00 58 0
e Oct28,2016  INDIANA 32 * 1 1 3 4 38 1 649 0 00 65 0

""" 6 vs. Oid Dominion (8/26/16) Nov 03,2016 vs INDIANA 3+ + 0 1 1 7 38 2 51 0 00 67 0
- Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 190 * * 1 0 2 1 33 1 600 1 00 66 0
Offensive Player of the Week Nov 06, 2016 _at Maryland 24 * * 0 1 1 2 319 0 574 0 00 & 0
8/30 7728 19 19 15 19 49 47 319 27 574 3 00 1084 0

wus FIELD HOCKEY Drill, Every Day”
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ﬂ MARY NELL SMITH | SOPHOMORE - F/M

#19 Smith, Mary Nell

Date Opponent Score  GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min_DSv

Aug 26,2016 OLD DOMINION 6-2 * 10 2 11000 11000 0 0-0 29 0

Sept2,2016  at Temple 8-1 0 0 0 1 500 11000 0 00 15 0

Sep 04,2016 vs ALBANY 3-1 0 0 0 0 500 0100 0 00 51 0

Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 4-1 0 0 0 0 500 01000 0 00 0 0

Sep 13,2016  BUCKNELL 9-1 0 0 0 0 50 01000 0 00 4 0

Sep 16,2016  atlowa 43 0 0 0 0 500 01000 0 00 210

Sep 17,2016  vs Ball State 7-0 0 0 0 3 200 1 600 0 00 39 0

Sep 23,2016  at Northwestern 3-5 0 0 0 0 200 0 600 0 00 14 0

Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 3-1 * 0 0 0 0 200 0 60 0 00 210

Oct 02,2016  PRINCETON 42 g 0 0 0 0 200 0 600 0 00 4 0

Oct 06,2016  OHIO STATE 20 0 0 0 0 200 0 600 0 00 2 0

Oct21,2016 atRU 41 0 0 0 0 200 0 600 0 00 210

CAREER HIGHS Oct 28,2016  INDIANA 3-2 0 0 0 0 200 0 600 0 00 37 0
G 1, 2x last vs Old Dominion (8/26/16) Nov 03,2016  vs INDIANA 3-1 0 0 0 0 200 0 600 0 00 5 0
A 0 Nov 04,2016  MICHIGAN 1-0 0 0 0 0 200 0 600 0 00 70
.......................................... Nov 062016 _at Maryland 21 o 0 0 0 0 20 0 600 0 00 8 0
Pts.2, 2x last vs Old Dominion (8/26/16) Totals 622 16 0 1 0 2 5 200 3 600 0 00 415 0

Games played: 16

2 MADlSON HUTSON | FRESHMAN - M/D

®

2 COLLEEN CONWAY | SOPHOMORE - GK

Dlade Cpyurenl Fomr G I Mamke G CAlmy Za Henh W L T Ham
Sep 11,7016 LOOK HAWEN 1 . £51 4 D0 0 oo O 4 § -
Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL g-1 i 2058 0 QM0 2 @6 0 0 £ -
Sep 17,7016 v Ball Sale L2 . WH5 4 L0 0 IEE 0 4 E W

100 S0 0 0 2 180 4 0 € of

CAREER HIGHS
Saves ..2, vs. Bucknell (9/13/16)

wss FIELD HOCKEY “Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”
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2 ABBY MYERS | FRESHMAN - F/M

®

Z AURELIA MEIJER | SOPHOMORE - M/F
5

-7 | Hattem, Netherlands (Gymnasium Celeanum)

Date Opponent Score  GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min_DSv

Aug 28,2016 VIRGINIA 30 ** 1 0 2 5 200 4 80 1 00 2 0

Sept2,2016  at Temple 8-1 0 1 1 6 091 1 45 0 00 64 0

Sep 04,2016 vs ALBANY 341 0 0 0 1 08 0 417 0 00 37 0

Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 44 0 1 1 4 062 1 375 0 00 3B 0

Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 91 10 2 3 105 3 474 0 00 37 0

Sep 16,2016 atlowa 43 10 2 3 3% 2 500 0 00 54 0

Sep 17,2016 vs Ball State 70 11 3 1 474 1 52 0 00 4“0

Sep 23,2016  at Northwestern 35 0 1 1 3 154 3 577 0 00 65 0

Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 341 0 1 1 3 438 1 552 0 00 3% 0

Sep 30,2016  MICHIGAN STATE 441 x4 0 2 7 139 4 556 1 00 5 0

0ct02,2016  PRINCETON 42 x4 0 2 1 162 1 568 1 00 4 0

CAREER HIGHS 0ct06,2016  OHIO STATE 20 0 2 2 3 150 2 575 0 00 65 0
G.... 3, 2 last at Rutgers (10/21/16) Oct 16,2016  MARYLAND 45 0 4 4 1 146 0 51 0 00 64 0
; Oct21,2016  atRU 441 3 0 6 5 19 4 57 1 00 58 0

A...... 2,2 last at Indiana (11/6/15) Oct 28,2016 INDIANA 3.2 0 0 0 4 180 4 60 0 00 6 0
Pts. .. 6, 2x last at Rutgers (10/21/16) Nov 03,2016 vs INDIANA 31 0 0 0 7 158 4 614 0 00 65 0
. Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 1-0 0 0 0 4 148 2 607 0 00 51 0
Offensive Player of the Week Nov 06, 2016 _at Maryland 21 * * 1 1 3 4 154 3 615 0 00 50 0
10/25 Totals 71-26 18 17 10 12 32 65 .54 40 615 4 00 904 0

2 4 SOL ORTIZ-KREINER | FRESHMAN - F/M
1

Manheim, Pa. (Elizabethtown)

wss FIELD HOCKEY “Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”
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KRISTIINA CASTAGNOLA | FR--B

®

Z GINI BRAMLEY | SOPHOMORE - M

5-2 | Elizabethtown, Pa.

Date Opponent Score  GP_GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min_DSv

Aug 26,2016 OLD DOMINION 62 * * 1 0 2 11000 11000 1 00 47 0

Aug 28,2016 VIRGINIA 30 * * 1 0 2 3 50 2 7% 0 00 61 0

Sept2,2016  at Temple 81 *+ 4 0 2 4 375 4 875 0 00 6 0

Sep 04,2016 vs ALBANY 31 * + 0 0 0 1 333 0 778 0 00 58 0

Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 41 * o+ 4 0 2 2 364 2 818 0 00 3B 0

Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 91 * o+ 2 0 4 4 400 4 867 1 00 4% 0

Sep 16,2016  at lowa 43 * * 1 1 3 3 389 2 83 0 00 64 0

Sep 17,2016 vs Ball State 70 * * 0 0 0 0 38 0 83 0 00 38 0

Sep 23,2016 atNorthwestern 35 * * 0 2 2 0 38 0 83 0 00 62 0

Sep 25,2016 at Michigan 31 * + 0 0 0 0 38 0 83 0 00 70 0

Sep 30,2016 MICHIGAN STATE 41 * + 2 0 4 6 375 3 750 0 00 70 0

0Oct02,2016 PRINCETON 42 * * 0 0 0 1 360 0 720 0 00 58 0

Oct 06,2016 OHIO STATE 20 * * 0 0 0 1 346 1 73 0 00 60 0

Oct 16,2016 MARYLAND 45 * * 0 0 0 0 346 0 731 0 00 62 0

CAREER HIGHS Oct21,2016 atRU 41 * o+ 4 0 2 1 370 1 741 0 00 5 0
= Oct 28,2016  INDIANA 32 * * 0 0 0 3 333 0 667 0 00 57 0

G 2,2x ast vs Michigan State (10/2/16) Nov 03,2016  vs INDIANA 31 * o+ 2 0 4 4 353 4 706 1 00 58 0
, Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 0 * * 0 0 0 1 343 1 714 0 00 62 0

"""""""" 2vs. N'wstrn (9/23/16) Nov 06, 2016 _at Maryland 21 * v 4 0 2 3 32 2 7111 00 49 0
-4 vs Bucknell (9/13/16) 7726 19 19 13 3 29 38 342 27 711 4 00 1073 0

Games played: 19

KATIE DEMBROWSKI | SOPHOMORE - F

Date Opponent Score  GP GS G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW PS-Att Min _DSv
Aug 26,2016 OLD DOMINION 6-2 ** 0 0 O 1 .000 11000 0 00 65 0
Aug 28,2016 VIRGINIA 30 ** 0 0 O 1 .000 11000 0 00 62 0
Sept2,2016  at Temple 8-1 A | 0 2 3 200 2 .80 0 00 66 0
Sep 04,2016  vs ALBANY 31 A 0 2 1 3383 1 83 0 00 70 0
Sep 11,2016 LOCK HAVEN 4-1 ** 0 0 0 2 250 2 85 0 00 3% 0
Sep 13,2016 BUCKNELL 9-1 ** 0 0 0 3 182 2 818 0 00 29 0
Sep 16,2016 atlowa 4-3 ** 0 0 0 1 167 0 750 0 00 70 0
Sep 17,2016  vs Ball State 7-0 L | 0o 2 1 23 1 769 0 00 49 0
Sep 23,2016  at Northwestern 35 ** 0 0 0 1 214 0 74 0 00 70 0
Sep 25,2016  at Michigan 341 A | 0 2 2 250 2 750 0 00 70 0
Sep 30,2016 MICHIGAN STATE 4-1 ** 0 0 0 2 22 1 72 0 00 70 0
Oct 02,2016 PRINCETON 4-2 ** 0 0 0 2 20 2 .75 0 00 70 0
Oct 06,2016  OHIO STATE 2-0 ** 0 0 0 0 200 0 .75 0 00 55 0
Oct 16,2016 MARYLAND 4-5 e 0 2 1 288 1 762 0 00 70 0
Oct21,2016 atRU 4-1 ** 0 0 0 0 238 0 762 0 00 60 0
Oct 28,2016 INDIANA 32 ** 0 0 0 0 238 0 762 0 00 38 1
Nov 03,2016  vs INDIANA 31 0 1 1 1227 0 727 0 00 70 0
Nov 04,2016 MICHIGAN 1-0 ** 0 0 0 1 217 0 6% 0 00 70 0
Pts.. 2, 4xlast vs Ball State (©M7/18) Nov 06, 2016 _at Maryland 2-1 ** 0 0 0 0 217 0 6% 0 00 70 0
7728 1919 5 1 11 23 217 16 69 0 0-0 1159 1

wss FIELD HOCKEY “Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”
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Date Opponent W/L Score Forward Forward Forward Midfield Midfield Midfield Midfield Back Back Back GK
8/26/16 No.200LDDOMONION W 6-2 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Kline Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz Celkos Ehret Rizzo
8/28/16 No. 5 VIRGINIA W  3-0 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz Celkos Ehret Rizzo

9/2/16  at Temple W 8-1 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz Celkos Ehret Rizzo
9/4/16 __vs .No. 9 Albany W 3-1 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos  Ehret Rizzo
9/11/16 LOCK HAVEN W 4-1 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos Ehret Rizzo
9/13/16  BUCKNELL W 9-1 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos Ehret Rizzo
9/16/16 at No. 16 lowa W  4-8 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos Ehret Rizzo
9/17/16 vs. Ball State W 7-0 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos Ehret Rizzo

9/23/16 at No. 11 N'Western L 5-3 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos Ehret Rizzo
9/25/16 at No. 8 Michigan W  3-1 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz Celkos Ehret Rizzo
9/30/16 MICHIGAN STATE W 41 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos  Ehret Rizzo
10/2/16 No. 11 Princeton W  4-2 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos Ehret Rizzo

10/6/16  OHIO STATE W 2-0 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz Celkos Ehret Rizzo
10/16/16 No. 6 MARYLAND L 5-4 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer Cannon  Gochnauer  Fretz Celkos Ehret Rizzo
10/21/16 at Rutgers W 441 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski Meijer ~ M.Morano Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos Ehret Rizzo
10/28/16 INDIANA W 32 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski  Meijer ~ M.Morano Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos  Ehret Rizzo
11/3/16  INDIANA W 341 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski Meijer M.Morano Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos Ehret Rizzo
11/4/16  No. 10 MICHIGAN W 1-0 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski Meijer  M.Morano Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos Ehret Rizzo
11/6/16  No. 3 MARYLAND w241 Birosik Putsch Bramley Dembrowski Meijer M.Morano Gochnauer  Fretz  Celkos Ehret Rizzo

was FIELD HOCKEY “Every Rep, Every Drill, Every Day”
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2016 Penn State Field Hockey
Penn State Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 10, 2016)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 17-2 9-1 5-1 3-0
CONFERENCE 6-2 3-1 3-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-0 6-0 2-0 3-0
Date Opponent Score Att. # Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw ps-att dsv
Aug 26  #20 OLD DOMINION w 6-2 738 1 Birosik, Brooke 19 11 8 30 81 .136 49 605 3 01 1
Aug 28  #5 VIRGINIA w 3-0 538 2 Klingler, Emily 14 2 0 4 450 3.75 0 00 0
Sept 2 at Temple w 8-1 613 4 Gochnauer, Kirsten 19 2 7 11 12 167 7 583 0 00 1
Sep 04  vs #9 ALBANY w 3-1 207 5 Rizzo, Jenny 9 0 0 0O 0.000 0.000 O 00 O
Sep 11 LOCK HAVEN w 4-1 646 6  Celkos, Carly 9 1 3 5 13 .077 4308 0 00 1
Sep 13 BUCKNELL w 9-1 527 7 Morano, Madison 9 1.3 5 8125 6.750 0 00 1
* Sep 16 at #16 Iowa w 4-3 195 8  Winters, Lisa 4 0 0 0 2.000 21000 0 00 O
Sep 17  vs Ball State w 7-0 50 9 McNally, Lauren 5 0 0 0 1.000 0.000 0 00 O
* Sep 23  at #11 Northwestern L 3-5 271 10 Morano, Kasey % 5 0 10 9 556 8 .89 0 00 0
* Sep 25 at #8 Michigan w 3-1 586 11 Fretz, Skyler 9 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 O 00 5
* Sep 30 MICHIGAN STATE w 4-1 545 12 Ehret, Emilee 19 0 1 1 1 .000 11000 0 00 O
Oct 02 #11 PRINCETON w 4-2 621 14 Kline, Cassie 3 0 0 0 5.000 480 0 00 0
* Oct06  OHIO STATE w 2-0 506 15 Conley, Cori 4 0 0 0 O0.000 O0.000 O 00 O
* Oct16  #6 MARYLAND L 4-5 967 16 Cannon, Shay 19 11 0 22 32 344 23719 3 00 O
* Oct 21 at RU w 4-1 217 17 Bes Bovelander 15 0 1 1 1.000 1100 0 00 O
* Oct28  INDIANA w 3-2 677 18 Putsch, Moira 19 15 19 49 47 319 27 574 3 00 O
Nov 03  vs INDIANA w 3-1 0 19 Smith, Mary Nell %6 1 0 2 520 3600 0 00 O
Nov 04  #10 MICHIGAN w 1-0 0 21 Conway, Colleen 3 00 0O O0.000 O0.000 0 00 O
Nov 06  at #3 Maryland w 2-1 969 23 Meijer, Aurelia 18 10 12 32 65 154 40 615 4 00 O
24 Ortiz-Kreiner, Sol 1 0 0 O 0.000 0000 0 00 O
TEAM STATISTICS PSU OPP 28 Bramley, Gini 19 13 3 29 38 342 27711 4 00 O
SHOT STATISTICS 33 Dembrowski, Katie 19 5 1 11 23 217 16 6% 0 00 1
Goals-Shot attempts 77-347 28-165 Total 19 77 58 212 347 222 221 637 17 01 10
Goals scored per game 4.05 1.47 Opponents 19 28 18 74 165 .170 108 655 2 11 19
Shot pct. 222 .170
Shots on goal-Attempts 221-347 108-165 #_ Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T  Sho
SOG pct. .637 .655 21 Conway, Colleen 3 59:04 0 0.00 2 1.000 0-0-0 0/1
Shots/Game 18.3 8.7 5 Rizzo, Jenny 19 127056 28 198 68 .708 16-2-0 31
PENALTY CORNERS 157 67 Total 19  1330:00 28 1.89 80 .741 16-2-0 4
PENALTY STROKES 0-1 1-1 Opponents 19 1330:00 77 521 144 652 2-16-0 0
PENALTIES
Green cards 19 15 Goals by Period ist _2nd  Total
Yellow cards 5 5 Penn State 33 44 77
Red cards 0 0 Opponents 13 15 28
ATTENDANCE
Total 5765 2851 Shots by Period ist _2nd  Total
Dates/Avg Per Date 10/576 6/475 Penn State 176 171 347
Neutral Site #/Avg 3/86 Opponents 78 87 165
Saves by Period st 2nd  Total
Penn State 37 43 80
Opponents 78 66 144
Corners by Period ist _2nd  Total
Penn State 76 81 157
Opponents 27 40 67
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BROOKE BIROSIK EMILY KLINGLER  ALEXIS HORST KIRSTEN GOCHNAUER JENNY RIZZO CARLY CELKOS MADISON MORANO

Senior ¢ F/M Sophomore ¢ F Freshman e F Senior ¢ F/M Sophomore ® GK Senior ¢ M Freshman ¢ M
Harrisburg, Pa. Selinsgrove, Pa. Port Trevorton, Pa. Mount Joy, Pa. Hershey, Pa. Berlin, N.J. Hammonton, N.J.

LISA WINTERS LAUREN McNALLY KASEY MORANO SKYLER FRETZ EMILEE EHRET DELANI HIGGINS CASSIE KLINE
Sophomore ® /M Sophomore ® F/M... Junior ® F Junior e B Senior e B Junior ¢ M/B Sophomore ® F/M
Hershey, Pa. Marmora, N.J. Hammonton, N.J. Oley, Pa. Philadelphia, Pa. Hummelstown, Pa. Millersville, Pa.

CORI CONLEY SHAY CANNON BES BOVELANDER ~ MOIRA PUTSCH MARY NELLSMITH MADISONHUTSON  COLLEEN CONWAY

Junior ¢ B Junior « M/B Freshman ¢ F Junior e F Sophomore e F/M Freshman ¢ M/D Sophomore ¢ GK
Oak Park, lll. Wilmington, Del..  Overveen, Netherlands Media, Pa. Dauphin, Pa. Gloucester Point, VA Franklin Lakes, N.J.

ABBY MYRES AURELIA MEJER SOL ORTIZ-KREINER KRISTIINA KATIE DEMBROWSKI
Freshman e F/M Sophomore ¢ M/F Freshman ¢ F/M Freshman ¢ B Sophomore ¢ M Sophomoree M
Hartland, WI Hattem, Netherlands Manheim, Pa. Voorhees, N.J. Elizabethtown, Pa. Palmyra, Pa

\ ' Z o
CHARLENEMORETFCURTISS LISA BERVINCHAK-LOVE STUART SMITH
Head Coach @ 30th Year ~ Assoc. Head Coach  23rd year  Assistant Coach e Seventh Year
Penn State ‘79 Penn State ‘89 Ohio State ‘08
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